A(D581-40

04-01-200a

## 10/477665

## Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 1 NOV 2003

U4 -() ( )()()	/1	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200		
To the Honorable Commiss. 102710480	ttached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Naoyuki Saeki	Name: Nitta Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No	4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	JAPAN	
x Assignment Merger		
Execution Date: July 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10477665		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
National Phase of PCT/JP02/04503		
designating the United States		
Additional numbers attache	rd? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:1	
Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09483/0200510-US0	x Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to credit card	
	(Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: / State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:	
New York / NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	0- (1)	
Marie Gilfillan – 44,085	Milla November 11, 2003	
Name of Person Signing (	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3		

Express Mail Label No.	Dated:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I
Naoyuki SAEKI , whose address is
c/o Nitta Corporation Nara Plant 172, Ikezawa-cho, Yamatokohriyama-shi, Nara 639-1032 Japan
hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful
BEADED CONVEYOR BELT
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onApplication No
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.
WHEREAS,
NITTA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at
4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022 Japan
hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the

undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named

ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

PATENT REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0705 in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuation thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing the ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) herby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

July 29, 2003	Naoyuhi Saeki
(Date)	(Signature) Naoyuki SAEKI
(Date)	(Signature)
(Date)	(Signature)
(Date)	(Signature)

**RECORDED: 11/11/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015155 FRAME: 0706